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CACI combines innovative 
technology, domain 
expertise, and deep mission 
understanding to deliver 
lasting value for our 
customers and shareholders.

Vigilance 
for Enduring National Priorities

CACI continues to implement our strong, 
three-part strategy: win new business, 
deliver operational excellence, and 
deploy our capital for long-term growth. 

Pursuant to this strategy, CACI 
completed the acquisition of L-3 National 
Security Solutions (NSS), the largest 
in our history. This acquisition bolsters 
our past performance and enhances our 
capabilities, particularly in enterprise 
IT, intelligence, and cyber security, 
enabling us to pursue and perform on 
larger, more complex work. NSS is also 
a relevant cultural fit, bringing a talented 
team that shares CACI’s commitment 
to excellence and integrity.

It is this enduring commitment that has 
generated our ranking as a Fortune 
magazine World’s Most Admired  
Company for the third consecutive year, 
as well as our repeated rating among 
The Washington Post’s 2016 Top 
Workplaces in the greater Washington, 
DC area. These achievements affirm 
the importance we place on innovation 
and entrepreneurship, our persistent 
customer focus, and our dedication to 
giving high-performing professionals 
the opportunity to excel in support of 
national security missions.

For over 55 years, CACI has been focused on supporting our nation’s most critical 
and enduring priorities. We provide cutting-edge solutions and services, as well as 
deep domain knowledge and expertise, to support our defense, intelligence, and 
federal civilian customers’ missions. Our success is founded on our commitment 
to innovation, operational excellence, and ethics – our culture of good character.

We also strengthened our credentials 
in operational excellence. CACI’s 
entire U.S. operations expanded its  
enterprise-wide CMMI® Institute’s 
Capability Maturity Model Integration 
Level 3 certification for delivering 
process excellence, and added a new 
Organization for Standardization 
ISO 9001:2015 credential for quality 
management. These distinctions, 
independently validated, reflect our 
company’s vigilance in continually 
improving our delivery of superior 
solutions and services.

We are committed to performance 
excellence and acting with honesty, 
integrity, and ethics in all we do. 
This is CACI’s signature on the work 
we do each day combining innovative 
technology, domain expertise, and 
deep mission understanding to deliver 
lasting value for our customers and 
shareholders.



Income Statement Data
(in thousands, except per share data and percents)

Year ended June 30 2016 % Change 2015

Revenue $3,744,053 13.0% $3,313,452

Operating Income 264,750 12.0% 236,381

Net Income attributable to CACI 142,799 13.2% 126,195

Diluted Earnings per Share 5.76 11.3%  5.17

Weighted-average Diluted Shares 24,802   24,388 

Balance Sheet Data 
(in thousands, except percents)

Year ended June 30 2016 % Change 2015

Total Assets $3,987,341 23.0% $3,242,030

Working Capital 356,662 33.9%  266,429

Shareholders’ Equity 1,607,313 8.6% 1,480,272

Return on Equity 9.3%  8.9%

Executive Officers

Dr. J.P. London 
Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board 
(seated front left)

Kenneth Asbury 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
(seated front right)

John S. Mengucci 
Chief Operating Officer, President, U.S. Operations 
(back center)

Gregory R. Bradford 
President, CACI Information Solutions,  
Chief Executive, CACI Limited 
(back left)

Thomas A. Mutryn 
Executive Vice President,  
Chief Financial Officer, and Treasurer 
(back right)

CACI International Executive Officers

FY16 Financial Highlights
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In addition, we made the biggest acquisition 
in our history, integrating the National 
Security Solutions (NSS) business we 
acquired from L-3. This acquisition brought 
great strategic value to CACI, deepening 
our enterprise IT capabilities through its 
large mission IT programs, world-class 
talent, and outstanding past performance. 
The combined capabilities significantly 
enhance our position in the government 
information solutions and intelligence 
services market, strengthening our ability 
to compete for and win next-generation IT 
programs across the federal marketplace. 
As we began our Fiscal Year 2017, NSS met 
our expectations with regard to revenue and 
exceeded our profit expectations, generating 
substantial accretion.

Our United Kingdom operations delivered 
another year of record revenue and net 
income. We took significant steps through 
three acquisitions to enhance our competitive 
position as a market-leading provider of 
digital services and to begin building our 
UK cyber security and defense business. 
We also maintained our ranking as 16th 
out of the top 100 digital agencies in the 
UK overall.

Over the past several years, we have 
invested in technology, solutions, talent, 
delivery methodology, and business 

development. We have also leveraged our 
strong cash flow to add unique technological 
capabilities, customer relationships, and 
solid past performance qualifications 
through our mergers and acquisitions 
program. As a result, CACI is a larger 
enterprise with deeper capabilities, greater 
alignment to enduring missions, and the 
agility to address emerging customer 
requirements.

As we entered FY17, our prospects are 
very positive. Our funded backlog was 
$2.3 billion, and our total backlog was 
$11 billion. Almost 95 percent of our 
planned revenue for FY17 comes from 
contracts on which we currently perform. 
In addition, we had over $10 billion in 
submitted proposals under evaluation, 
with almost 70 percent being new business 
for CACI.

Meeting Enduring Customer 
Priorities

CACI has proudly supported our nation 
through two wars and numerous 
contingency operations, providing critical 
assistance in many areas. Several of our 
programs have directly contributed to the 
safety of our military forces in harm’s way. 
As the operational tempo of these 
engagements has wound down, we have 
strategically positioned our company to 
focus on more enduring customer priorities 
within our addressable market. As you will 
see in this annual report, these priorities 
are directed toward supporting national 
security missions and empowering  
smarter, faster, better government.

Cyber continues to evolve into an ever-
greater national security concern, encom-
passing not only the priority to protect 
systems and platforms but also to employ 
full-spectrum capabilities in support of 
cyber operations. In enterprise IT, customers 
are modernizing to take advantage of next-
generation IT technologies such as the 
cloud, big data analytics, virtualization, and 

Our performance during Fiscal Year 2016 reflects the execution of our market-
based strategy as we continue to enhance CACI’s status as a leading provider 
of high-value solutions and services to the federal government. We continued to 
win new business, drive operational excellence, and invest our capital for future 
growth. In FY16, we won business across all our markets, adding significant work 
in such important areas as Enterprise Information Technology (IT), Business 
Systems, Intelligence Systems and Support, and Cyber Security. We are winning 
larger, more solution-centric business that will serve us well in our markets,  
further validating the strategy we put into place three years ago.

To Our 
CACI Shareholders
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anything-as-a-service to drive increasing 
operational efficiency. And in managing 
large-scale business systems, government 
executives are finding it critical to upgrade 
their systems so that they are able to make 
better informed decisions while operating 
in a constrained fiscal environment. These 
factors are creating opportunities for us to 
propose different value propositions to our 
customers that will provide long-term, 
predictable, and profitable growth for CACI.

As these trends evolve, we will continue 
to execute our market-based strategy. 
This strategy helps to differentiate us and 
create value with our customers by bring-
ing together all of CACI’s skills and talent 
to win on a larger playing field. It sustains 
customer intimacy, further extending 
relationships that go back many years, and 
helps to build new ones. It allows us to 
invest in and adapt to customer demand 
and technological evolution so that we stay 
abreast of the market.  

Our vision in strategically positioning 
CACI is to increase the solutions content of 
our business. We are shifting our portfolio 
of work toward larger, more enduring 
contracts. We believe this will provide 
organic revenue growth exceeding that of 
our addressable market, and will increase 
margins each year over the long term. 
We are confident that this strategy will 
continue to deliver long-term value to our 
customers and our shareholders.

Our People – The Catalyst 
for Our Success

We are very proud of the work of our over 
20,000 dedicated professionals in delivering 
our solutions and services. They are 
committed to ensuring that our customers 
succeed in their critical missions each and 
every day, supporting our company’s 
growth goals, and delivering long-term 
value to our shareholders. We also thank 
you, our fellow shareholders, for your 
continued support.

Kenneth Asbury
President and Chief Executive Officer,   
CACI International Inc

Dr. J.P. (Jack) London
Executive Chairman and Chairman of  
the Board,  CACI International Inc

CACI’s Significant  
Accomplishments 
in Fiscal 2016:

• Revenue of $3.74 billion, 13.0% greater 
than the $3.31 billion of last year.

• Operating income of $264.8 million, 
12.0% greater than the $236.4 million 
of last year.

• Net income attributable to CACI of 
$142.8 million, 13.2% greater than the 
$126.2 million of last year.

• Diluted earnings per share of $5.76, 
11.3% greater than the diluted earnings 
per share of $5.17 reported in Fiscal 2015.

• Operating cash flow of $242.6 million, 
6.9% greater than the $226.9 million 
of a year ago.

• Contract awards of $5.3 billion, with 
approximately one-third of that amount 
new work for CACI.

• Contract funding orders of $4.1 billion, 
9.8% greater than the $3.8 billion 
received a year ago.

• Completed the acquisition and 
integration of L-3’s National Security 
Solutions business, deepening our 
Enterprise IT capabilities and 
strengthening our relationships with 
intelligence and national security 
customers.
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Supporting National Security Missions 
Agile Innovation That Drives Intelligence 
Across Missions

The United States faces increasingly diverse threats to 
national security. Global conflicts spread to new regions. 
Terrorist organizations escalate attacks worldwide. As peer 
states assert influence, areas of denied access expand. 
To address these threats, the U.S. government is turning to 
advanced intelligence solutions. CACI serves this national 
priority by engineering specialized technologies integrated 
into vehicles, aircraft, and ships to collect and deliver 
intelligence anywhere in the world.

Today’s threats require agile intelligence tools that span  
multiple missions. CACI builds intelligence capabilities 
into software to function across mission areas. These 
transformative software-based systems enable customers 
to shift resources from maintaining legacy hardware to 
investing in new, mission-focused capabilities supporting 
troops on the battlefield. 

The rapid tempo of operations demands that leaders from 
the strategy room to the front lines be quickly informed. 
We apply advanced analytics to quickly turn collected data 
into actionable intelligence, and continue to employ a big 
data analytics toolset that discovers patterns in vast data to 
deliver faster, higher quality intelligence supporting missions 
from counterterrorism to insider threat identification. 

This year, CACI acquired L-3’s National Security Solutions 
(NSS) group. NSS broadened our customer base and  
enhanced the depth and breadth of our intelligence capabilities 
at a time when the federal government is investing in this 
area. We added analysts and highly skilled linguists to our 
workforce of specialists who support a range of critical 
intelligence operations, including new work providing the 
U.S. Special Operations Command with the geospatial  
intelligence our nation’s special operators require to  
succeed in their challenging missions.

Precision Cyber Solutions to Meet National 
Security Priorities    

CACI is answering the government’s urgent requirement to 
enhance the cyber security posture of the United States 
against escalating cyber threats such as peer state aggressors 
and non-state actors. We deliver a full-spectrum cyber skill-
set ranging from advanced network defense and exploitation 
to electronic warfare to help intelligence and defense 
customers support our military and brace our country 
against cyber attack.

Protecting vulnerable platforms is paramount to national 
security. We provide unique technologies and expertise in 
such areas as radio frequency cyber and digital signals 
processing to defend U.S. aircraft, land vehicles, weapons 
systems, and unmanned aerial vehicles (UAVs) from 
electronic attack in support of military missions worldwide. 
CACI also partnered with the Virginia Tech Hume Center’s 
Cyber-Physical System Security program to bolster research 
focused on cyber threats to UAVs and to collaboratively 
develop the next generation of cyber leaders.

CACI’s unique cyber expertise gives us the agility to 
migrate our cyber defense work supporting the Intelligence 
Community (IC) and Department of Defense (DoD) to 
non-governmental organizations responsible for security. 
This year, we launched CACI’s proprietary SkyTracker™ 
drone detection and tracking system to answer the escalating 
threat to national airspace and physical assets posed by 

We help customers deliver faster, higher quality intelligence 
to the tactical edge.
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Our technological 
innovation, subject matter 
expertise, and relentless 
mission focus empower 
decision-makers to support 
national security.

commercial drones, or unmanned aircraft systems (UAS). 
Our precision system locates UAS by their radio signals, 
tracking both UAS and their ground operators to enhance 
law enforcement response. Proven to operate around airports, 
SkyTracker is in increasing demand across the federal 
government and is widely applicable to commercial 
organizations and venues.

Delivering the Information Advantage and 
Optimizing Force Readiness

Today’s complex mission environments demand quick, 
accurate, synchronized information and secure communications 
to the tactical edge. CACI’s innovative solutions for command 
and control (C2), communications, and surveillance and 
reconnaissance include agile systems to enhance shared 
situational awareness and sensors enabling troops to 
identify targets from remote distances. These solutions 
support decision-makers at all levels, in missions ranging 
from battlefield operations to counter-narcoterrorism and 
emergency response. 

The U.S. military’s readiness to deploy worldwide continues 
to be a national priority that has seen a positive trend in the 
federal budget. CACI is at the vanguard of this requirement 
with state-of-the-art logistics and material readiness tools 
and analytical support that optimize the military’s capability 
to protect the nation or project force wherever and whenever 
needed. For example, at a time when the Navy’s capability to 
support global operations is crucial, we stepped up our work 
supporting efficient, cost-effective fleet readiness to keep the 
military prepared and equipped.

CACI’s agile command and control solutions enhance shared situational 
awareness on the battlefield.

Customers leverage our specialized cyber solutions to safeguard the U.S. 
public, assets, and infrastructure. 
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Empowering Smarter, Faster, Better Government

We help customers adopt secure, cloud-based IT and state-of-the-art 
dashboards, and we deploy with the mission to optimize  

application performance.

Driving Next-Generation IT

Federal agencies are enhancing the cost-efficiency of their 
enterprise IT even as they invest in higher end solutions to 
deliver quality services to the American people. With the 
enhanced depth and breadth of next-generation capabilities 
gained from NSS, CACI is serving our defense and  
intelligence customers’ mission to migrate IT enterprises 
to the cloud. This work enables customers’ networks and 
critical information to be shared and continually updated 
to stay on the cutting edge while reducing cost. With our 
customers’ focus on security, we deliver the latest in virtualized 
desktop technology that minimizes the vulnerability of their 
systems, and we employ advanced network defense to 
protect customers from cyber threats.

CACI invests in new ideas, partners with commercial and 
small businesses, and acquires advanced solutions and 
expertise to provide the innovation our customers require. 
Through our NSS acquisition, CACI gained significant work 
with the IC, where we are partnering with Amazon’s cloud 
hosting service to deploy nearly 200 IC mission applications 
securely and effectively to the cloud. 

Our customers are also focused on reducing the gap between 
software development and its effective application in the 
mission environment. We are bridging this gap by delivering 
agile software development processes that incorporate 
customers’ mission needs throughout the development cycle 
to improve collaboration, efficacy, and speed of delivery. 
We utilize state-of-the-art dashboards that report on real-
world application performance to ensure our solutions meet 
every mission requirement. For the U.S. Special Operations 
Command, we support more than 65,000 users across five 
continents with next-generation enterprise IT services, and 
our support teams are deployed to move with the mission. 
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We support our defense, intelligence, 
and federal civilian customers in delivering 
faster, more efficient, higher value 
technologies and services to the military 
and the American people.

Our domain knowledge and material management expertise support the 
USDA’s food and nutrition services to aid international relief 

and the American public.

Enhancing the Efficiency and 
Reliability of Government Services

Federal agencies are modernizing and transforming their 
business processes to enhance the delivery of services to 
military personnel and the American people. CACI applies 
deep domain knowledge, unrivaled past performance, and 
expertise implementing software that facilitates decision-
making to optimize our government customers’ enterprise 
financial, administrative, personnel, and material management 
systems. We apply agile development processes for fast, 
cost-efficient, reliable delivery of systems that consistently 
meet requirements for high-quality services. 

In the past few years, CACI has grown our work providing 
secure, streamlined financial and administrative systems, 
and significantly expanded our delivery of large-scale 
personnel and material management systems. For the 
U.S. Army, we are building what will be the largest 
personnel and pay system in the world, which will consolidate 
over 40 legacy systems to dramatically improve the Army’s 
personnel and payroll management. 

We are also developing a web-based supply chain management 
system built on commercial software to support the 
U.S. Department of Agriculture’s domestic and international 
food and nutrition programs. The system will connect schools 
and suppliers, and support over 30 million Americans daily 
and over 280 million people in 65 countries worldwide. 
This work helps the government bolster American agriculture 
and improve international relations through U.S. aid to 
humanitarian relief efforts.
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Advancing Technology to Improve the Quality 
of Services

The U.S. government strives to continually enhance the 
efficiency, affordability, and quality of healthcare while 
increasing secure access to health data. CACI’s robust data 
analytics capabilities are critical to our federal civilian and 
military customers’ nationwide initiatives to deliver higher 
value, personalized, affordable care. 

This year, CACI won work to build a next-generation military 
health clinical analytics system designed to improve cost-
effective delivery of high-quality, precision healthcare to 
9.3 million DoD beneficiaries. We also advanced a health 
insurance analytics solution for the Centers for Medicare and 
Medicaid Services to optimize health coverage for U.S. citizens. 
We continue to operate at the forefront of modernizing 
health systems, advancing battlefield medical logistics, and 
enhancing public health surveillance to enable response to a 
range of health issues, including disease outbreaks.

CACI also continues to grow in the area of litigation. 
As criminal, financial, and contractual cases become more  
complex and perpetrators utilize increasingly sophisticated 
technologies, the federal government requires advanced 
tools for uncovering forensic evidence while optimizing 
time- and cost-efficiency. CACI meets these challenges with 
leading-edge cloud hosting, eDiscovery, and professional 
expertise, along with an internationally accredited digital 
forensics lab to aid investigation and litigation processes for 
such agencies as the Securities and Exchange Commission 
and Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

Our Enduring Commitment to Operational Excellence

2016 was a banner year for CACI’s U.S. operations. 
We revalidated and expanded our CMMI Capability Maturity 
Model Integration Level 3 certification for our entire 
U.S. operations, and added our first enterprise International 
Organization for Standardization ISO 9001:2015 quality 
management credential. These validations assure customers 
that CACI will provide them with reliable processes, which 
enhance our current work and our capability to perform on 
larger pursuits that require highly disciplined approaches 
while meeting industry-recognized levels of excellence. 
The credentials further signify that CACI is an employer of 
choice for top industry talent. Operational excellence is core 
to CACI’s culture and demonstrates that we are ever vigilant 
in always improving our delivery of superior solutions. 

Our mobile kit enables digital forensic evidence collection from 
electronic devices and networks.

We operate at the forefront of applying 
advanced analytics and reliable processes 
to deliver affordable, precision services 
to government and commercial customers.

CACI’s robust analytics optimize health outcomes 
and access to care for U.S. citizens.
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Delivering Technological Prowess 
and Strategic Focus for the UK
2016 was an exciting year for our UK business. Following 
on last year’s success, we continued to post outstanding 
revenue and income. Our key awards included an 
important contract developing a digitized records website 
with the Scottish government, and our acquisitions included  
Stream:20 and Purple Secure Systems.

Stream:20 provides digital marketing and digital 
transformation consulting services to many well-known 
UK and global brands. This offering complements our 
wider integrated marketing services and brings us new 
capabilities to enable the clients we serve to acquire more 
customers through their digital channels.

Purple Secure Systems is a renowned provider of high-quality, 
agile systems and software for UK national security, 
defense, and government organizations. Purple will provide 
the basis for our expansion within the UK national security 
systems marketplace.

This year saw many new contract wins, one of the most 
notable being for the National Records of Scotland. 
This customer chose CACI to develop and implement an 
integrated, secure website based on open source technology 
that will enable registered users to access and pay for 
historical digitized records and images dating back 500 
years. This contract further solidifies our commitment to 
facilitating quality government services.

CACI’s UK organization  
delivers high-end technology 
and agile systems to support 
national security, defense, 
and government services.

www.caci.co.uk
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Financial information should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto 
included in this Annual Report and on the Form 10-K that CACI has filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

CACI International Inc

 Year ended June 30

(amounts in thousands, except per share data) 2016 2015 2014 
     

REVENUE $3,744,053 $3,313,452 $3,564,562

Costs of revenue:
 Direct costs 2,487,633 2,193,585 2,426,520

 Indirect costs and selling expenses 926,918 817,403 815,458

 Depreciation and amortization 64,752 66,083 65,181

Total costs of revenue $3,479,303 $3,077,071 $3,307,159

Income from operations 264,750 236,381 257,403
Interest expense and other, net 41,138 34,758 38,158

Income before income taxes 223,612 201,623 219,245
Income taxes 80,813 75,327 83,326

Net income 142,799 126,296 135,919
Noncontrolling interest — (101) (603)

Net income attributable to CACI $142,799 $126,195 $135,316

EARNINGS PER COMMON AND COMMON EQUIVALENT SHARE
Basic:  
 Weighted-average shares outstanding 24,262 23,948 23,429

 Earnings per share $5.89 $5.27 $5.78

Diluted:
 Weighted-average shares outstanding 24,802 24,388 25,155

 Earnings per share $5.76 $5.17 $5.38

Consolidated Statement of Operations
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The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes 
thereto included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

 June 30

(amounts in thousands, except per share data) 2016 2015 

ASSETS  
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents 49,082 35,364 
 Accounts receivable, net 803,817 596,155
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets 68,939 34,591

Total current assets $921,838 $666,110

Goodwill 2,585,343 2,189,816
Intangible assets, net 275,372 195,182 
Property and equipment, net 81,362 63,689 
Supplemental retirement savings plan assets 89,937 89,012
Accounts receivable, long-term 8,330 8,188 
Other long-term assets 25,159 30,033

Total assets $3,987,341 $3,242,030

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Current portion of long-term debt 53,965 38,965
 Accounts payable  95,270 56,840 
 Accrued compensation and benefits 228,362 185,830
 Other accrued expenses and current liabilities 187,579 118,046

Total current liabilities $565,176 $399,681

Long-term debt, net of current portion 1,402,079 1,024,599 
Supplemental retirement savings plan obligations, net of current portion 76,995 76,860 
Deferred income taxes 248,458 200,237 
Other long-term liabilities 87,320 60,381

Total liabilities $2,380,028 $1,761,758

Shareholders’ equity:   
 Preferred stock $0.10 par value, 10,000 shares authorized, no shares issued — — 
 Common stock $0.10 par value, 80,000 shares authorized, 41,758 and 24,323  
 outstanding at June 30, 2016 and 41,622 issued and 24,184 outstanding at June 30, 2015 4,176 4,162 
 Additional paid-in capital 558,324 547,979 
 Retained earnings 1,661,948 1,519,149 
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (41,083) (14,960) 
 Treasury stock, at cost (17,435 and 17,438 shares, respectively) (576,187) (576,193)

 Total CACI shareholders’ equity 1,607,178 1,480,137 
 Noncontrolling interest 135 135

Total shareholders’ equity $1,607,313 $1,480,272

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $3,987,341 $3,242,030

Consolidated Balance Sheets

CACI International Inc



Board of Directors

Dr. J.P. London (1981) 3*, 4, 5, 7, 8* 

Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board, 
CACI International Inc; Chief Executive Officer, 
1984-2007. Director, Friends of the National World 
War II Memorial, U.S. Navy Memorial Foundation, 
Naval Historical Foundation, and CAUSE (Comfort 
for America’s Uniformed Services)

Kenneth Asbury (2013) 3 
President and Chief Executive Officer, CACI 
International Inc; former President and Chief 
Executive Officer of ASRC Federal Holding Company; 
former President of the Civil business of Lockheed 
Martin; served in the U.S. Army Security Agency

Michael A. Daniels (2013) 2, 4, 5, 6, 8 
Director of Blackberry and Mercury Systems, Inc.; 
former Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive 
Officer of Mobile 365, Inc.; former Director of 
Sybase 365, Inc., Verisign, Telcordia Technologies, 
and Luna Innovations; former senior executive at 
Science Applications International Corporation; 
former Chairman and Chief Executive Officer 
of Network Solutions, Inc; former Chairman of 
GlobalLogic

Hon. James S. Gilmore III (2009) 1, 2, 4, 5, 8 
Former Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia; 
Director of Atlas Air Worldwide Holdings, Inc.; 
President and Chief Executive Officer of the Free 
Congress Foundation; former Chairman, U.S. 
Congressional Advisory Panel to Assess Domestic 
Response Capabilities Involving Terrorism and 
Weapons of Mass Destruction; former Director of 
Barr Laboratories, Inc., Everquest Financial, Ltd., 
Cypress Communications, Inc., and IDT Corporation

William L. Jews (2013) 1, 2, 4, 5, 8 

Director of  Choice Hotels International, Inc. and 
CalAtlantic Group, Inc.; former Director of Fortress 
International Group, Inc.; former President and 
Chief Executive Officer of CareFirst, Inc., CareFirst 
of Maryland, Inc., Group Hospitalization and 
Medical Services, Inc., and Blue Cross Blue Shield 
of Maryland, Inc.; former Chief Executive Officer of 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Delaware 

Admiral Gregory G. Johnson (2006) 2, 3, 5*, 7, 8 

Founder, Snow Ridge Associates; Admiral, U.S. 
Navy (Ret.); former Commander, U.S. Naval Forces 
Europe and Africa; Commander in Chief, Allied 
(NATO) Forces Southern Europe

James L. Pavitt (2008) 1, 2, 5, 7*, 8 

President of JLP Associates, LLC; Senior Advisor 
at The Scowcroft Group; former Deputy Director 
for Operations, head of America’s Clandestine 
Services, and Chief of the Counterproliferation 
Division, Central Intelligence Agency; former Senior 
Intelligence Advisor, National Security Council team 
for President George H.W. Bush

Dr. Warren R. Phillips (1974) 1*, 3, 5, 6*, 7 

Former Chief Financial Officer, Albanian-
Macedonian-Bulgarian Oil Pipeline Corporation; 
former Professor of Government and Politics, 
Vice President for Academics, and Assistant Vice 
President for Administration for the University of 
Maryland; former Executive Vice Chairman and 
Chief Financial Officer, Maryland Moscow, Inc.; 
former Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the 
Board of Directors, Advanced Blast Protection, Inc.

Charles P. Revoile (1993) 1, 2*, 3, 4, 6 

Legal and business consultant; former Senior Vice 
President, General Counsel and Secretary, CACI 
International Inc; former Vice President and General 
Counsel of Stanwick Corporation; former Counsel, 
Communications Division, Westinghouse Electric 
Corporation    

General William S. Wallace (2009) 1, 4*, 5, 7, 8 
General, U.S. Army (Ret.); former Commander, 
Fifth U.S. Corps during Operation Iraqi Freedom; 
former Commander, Joint Warfighting Center 
and Commanding General, 4th Infantry Division; 
former Commanding General of Army Combined 
Arms Center

( ) Denotes year elected/appointed a director of the Company
* Denotes Chairmanship of Committee
1 Member of Audit Committee
2 Member of Compensation Committee
3 Member of Executive Committee
4 Member of Investor Relations Committee
5 Member of Strategic Assessment Committee
6 Member of Corporate Governance and Nominating Committee
7 Member of Security and Risk Assessment Committee
8 Member of Culture, Character, Integrity, and Ethics Committee

CACI International Board of Directors

Front left to right:
Dr. Warren R. Phillips, Dr. J.P. London, 
Kenneth Asbury

Back left to right:
Michael A. Daniels, William L. Jews,  
Honorable James S. Gilmore III, 
Admiral Gregory G. Johnson, Charles P. Revoile, 
General William S. Wallace, James L. Pavitt
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Shareholder Information 

Corporate Headquarters 
CACI International Inc 
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 2220    (703) 841-7800

Annual Meeting 
The 2016 annual meeting will be held at 9:30 am EST, November 17, 2016 at:

 Tysons Corner Marriott 
 8028 Leesburg Pike, Tysons Corner, VA 22182 

Common Stock 
CACI International is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) under the symbol CACI. 
Daily quotes on the common stock can be obtained in most daily newspapers and online services.

 2016 2015
 Quarter High Low High Low

 1st $85.92 $73.38 $73.45 $68.00 
 2nd $104.09 $72.19 $91.80 $69.15 
 3rd $108.41 $78.08 $92.20 $79.76 
 4th $111.13 $87.31 $91.72 $80.70

As of August 24, 2016, there were approximately 250 holders of record of CACI International 
common stock, and 24,326,103 shares outstanding.

Shareholder Services 
All questions concerning registered shareholder accounts and stock transfer matters, including 
name or address changes, transfers, and other services, should be directed to CACI’s transfer 
agent and registrar:

 Computershare 
 P.O. Box 30170 College Station, TX 77842-3170    (800) 736-3001/(781) 575-3100 
 www.compushare.com/investor

Independent Auditor 
Ernst & Young LLP 
8484 Westpark Drive, McLean, VA 22102

Annual Report on Form 10-K 
The annual report on Form 10-K to the Securities and Exchange Commission may be obtained 
without charge by addressing a request to:

 CACI International Inc 
 Investor Relations 
 1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 22201

The CACI International 2016 Annual Report is available from the CACI website at www.caci.com. 
An Adobe Acrobat Portable Document Format (PDF) file of the print version can be downloaded 
from this location. In addition, other documents can also be obtained at the same location.

CACI on the Internet 
Information on CACI’s services and products can be found via the CACI homepage (www.caci.com). 
Financial results, corporate news releases, and other CACI activities can also be found via that address.

Additional Information 
Inquiries from institutional investors, financial analysts, and portfolio managers should be directed to:  
 David L. Dragics, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations 
 (866) 606-3471, ddragics@caci.com

Inquiries from individual shareholders and registered representatives should be directed to: 
 Mary Peevy, Investor Relations 
 (866) 606-3471, mpeevy@caci.com

Inquiries from the financial and other media should be directed to: 
 Jody Brown, Executive Vice President, Public Relations 
 (703) 841-7801, jbrown@caci.com

CACI provides information solutions and 
services in support of national security 
missions and government transformation 
for Intelligence, Defense, and Federal 
Civilian customers. A Fortune magazine 
World’s Most Admired Company in the IT 
Services industry, CACI is a member of 
the Fortune 1000 Largest Companies, the 
Russell 2000 Index, and the S&P SmallCap 
600 Index. CACI provides dynamic careers 
for over 20,000 employees worldwide.

CACI and CACI Ever Vigilant are registered trademarks,  
and SkyTracker is a trademark, of CACI

CMMI is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office  
by Carnegie Mellon University 

© CACI 2016

Corporate Headquarters 
CACI International Inc 
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 22201 
(703) 841-7800 
www.caci.com

European Headquarters 
CACI House – Kensington Village 
Avonmore Road 
London, England W14 8TS 
(01144207) 602-6000 
www.caci.co.uk

Visit our website at: 
www.caci.com

Find career opportunities at: 
http://careers.caci.com

Connect with us through social media:

CACI (NYSE: CACI) is a member 
of the Russell 2000 Index and the 
S&P SmallCap 600 Index and can be 
found on the web at www.caci.com



CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS 
CACI International Inc 
1100 North Glebe Road, Arlington, VA 22201 
(703) 841-7800

Visit our website at: www.caci.com

CACI is built on a culture of honesty, integrity, commitment, and respect that is  
core to our business and foundational to our success. We vigilantly uphold these 
values in delivering innovative information solutions and services in support of 
our defense, intelligence, and federal civilian customers. As we serve our nation’s 
most enduring and critical missions, we meet our customers’ greatest challenges 
with an unwavering dedication to good character in all we do.

Built on 
Character


